
 
Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale 

Including ‘Double Vision’ Important Contemporary Art & Design from a Private Collection 
Christie’s London – Sunday, 14 October 2007 

Sale no: 7532 / 7425 – Top Ten 
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium[ 

 
Sold: £39,810,200 $80,615,655 €56,769,345 

Lots Sold:  94 Lots Offered: 110 Sold by Lot: 85% Sold by $: 87% 
Exchange Rate£:= $2.025  /  €1.426 
  

 
 

Lot Description 
 
Estimate (£) 
 

Purchase 
Price 

 
Buyer 

110 Francis Bacon (1909-1992), Study from the Human Body, 
Man Turning on the Light, 1973-74 

7,000,000 - 
9,000,000 

£8,084,500  
$16,371,113 
€11,528,497 

Anonymous 

126 Jeff Koons (b. 1955), Small Vase of Flowers, 1991 1,500,000 - 
2,500,000 

£1,588,500   
$3,216,713 
€2,265,201 

UK Trade 

138 Donald Judd (1928-1994), Untitled, 1985 (85-9 
LIPPINCOTT), 1985 

1,200,000 - 
1,800,000 

£1,364,500   
$2,763,113 
€1,945,777 

Private 

15 
 
Andy Warhol (1928-1987), Air Mail Stamps, 1962 
 

1,200,000 -
1,800,000 

£1,364,500 
$2,763,113 
€1,945,777 

US Trade 

150 Richard Prince (b. 1949), Wayward Nurse, 2005 400,000 - 600,000 
£1,028,500   
$2,082,713 
€1,466,641 

Private 

109 Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), Larry, 1985 750,000 - 
1,000,000 

£972,500  
$1,969,313 
€1,386,785 

Anonymous 

113 Peter Doig (b. 1959), Concrete Cabin, 1995-96 800,000 - 
1,200,000 

£916,500  
$1,855,913 
€1,306,929 

Asian Private 

170 Zeng Fanzhi (b. 1964), Mask Series 1999 no. 5, 1999 120,000 - 180,000 
£804,500 
$1,629,113 
€1,147,217 

Anonymous 

171 Fang Lijun (b. 1963), Untitled, 2001 150,000 - 200,000 
£782,100 
$1,583,753 
€1,115,275 

Asian Trade 

10 

 
Marc Newson (b. 1963), Lockheed Lounge LC-1, 1985 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY 
WORK BY THE ARTIST  
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY 
LIVING DESIGNER  

800,000 -    
1,200,000 

£748,500 
$1,515,713 
€1,067,361 

Anonymous 

 
Comment:   Please see separate press release 

 
Press Contact: Rhiannon Broomfield           +44 (0) 207 389 2664    rbroomfield@christies.com 
Next Sale Date: The Italian Sale, 15 October 2007  

 
 
 
 
 

 


