CHRISTIE'S

Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale

Including 'Double Vision' Important Contemporary Art & Design from a Private Collection

Christie's London – Sunday, 14 October 2007 Sale no: 7532 / 7425 – Top Ten [All sold prices include buyer's premium[

Sold: £39,810,200 \$80,615,655 €56,769,345

Lots Sold: 94 Lots Offered: 110 Sold by Lot: 85% Sold by \$: 87%

Exchange Rate £:= \$2.025 / €1.426

Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Purchase Price	Buyer
110	Francis Bacon (1909-1992), Study from the Human Body, Man Turning on the Light, 1973-74	7,000,000 - 9,000,000	£8,084,500 \$16,371,113 €11,528,497	Anonymous
126	Jeff Koons (b. 1955), Small Vase of Flowers, 1991	1,500,000 - 2,500,000	£1,588,500 \$3,216,713 €2,265,201	UK Trade
138	Donald Judd (1928-1994), <i>Untitled, 1985 (85-9 LIPPINCOTT),</i> 1985	1,200,000 - 1,800,000	£1,364,500 \$2,763,113 €1,945,777	Private
15	Andy Warhol (1928-1987), Air Mail Stamps, 1962	1,200,000 - 1,800,000	£1,364,500 \$2,763,113 €1,945,777	US Trade
150	Richard Prince (b. 1949), Wayward Nurse, 2005	400,000 - 600,000	£1,028,500 \$2,082,713 €1,466,641	Private
109	Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), Larry, 1985	750,000 - 1,000,000	£972,500 \$1,969,313 €1,386,785	Anonymous
113	Peter Doig (b. 1959), Concrete Cabin, 1995-96	800,000 - 1,200,000	£916,500 \$1,855,913 €1,306,929	Asian Private
170	Zeng Fanzhi (b. 1964), Mask Series 1999 no. 5, 1999	120,000 - 180,000	£804,500 \$1,629,113 €1,147,217	Anonymous
171	Fang Lijun (b. 1963), <i>Untitled</i> , 2001	150,000 - 200,000	£782,100 \$1,583,753 €1,115,275	Asian Trade
10	Marc Newson (b. 1963), Lockheed Lounge L.C-1, 1985 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY WORK BY THE ARTIST WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY LIVING DESIGNER	800,000 - 1,200,000	£748,500 \$1,515,713 €1,067,361	Anonymous

Comment: Please see separate press release

Press Contact: Rhiannon Broomfield +44 (0) 207 389 2664 rbroomfield@christies.com

Next Sale Date: The Italian Sale, 15 October 2007